900276769 01/09/2014

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CST Tremron, LLC		IIN <i>4/23/2</i> 012 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW JERSEY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CST Products, LLC
Street Address:	345 Route 130
City:	Pedricktown
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08067
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW JERSEY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4231399	ULTRABELLE
Registration Number:	4227726	UB ULTRABELLE COLLECTION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9735302225

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 973-530-2025

Email: pnussbaum@wolffsamson.com

Correspondent Name: PETER NUSSBAUM
Address Line 1: WOLFF & SAMSON PC
Address Line 2: ONE BOLAND DRIVE

Address Line 4: WEST ORANGE, NEW JERSEY 07052

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Peter Nussbaum
Signature:	/Peter Nussbaum/
Date:	01/09/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=CHANGE OF NAME - CST#page1.tif

___OP \$65.00 4

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005190 FRAME: 0023

P. 02

Wolff & Samson PC

5/4/2012 8:39:12 AM

PAGE 3/003 Fax Server

L-102 NJSA 42 (2/94)

New Jersey Division of Revenue

Certificate of Amendment

Limited Liability Company

This form may be used to amend a Certificate of Formation of a Limited Liability Company on file with the Department of the Treasury. Applicants must insure strict compliance with NISA 42, the New Jersey Limited Liability Act, and insure that all applicable filing requirements are met.

1. Name of Limited Liability Company:

CST Tremron, LLC

2. Identification Number:

0600252047

3. New LLC Name (if applicable):

CST Products, LLC

4. Effective Date:

Upon filing

5. The Certificate of Formation is amended as follows (provide attachments if needed):

The undersigned represent(s) that this filing complies with State law as detailed in NJSA 42 and that they are authorized to sign this form behalf of the Limited Liability Company.

Signature:

Name: Ronald

rueger, President

Date: April 23, 2012

PAGE 3/3 * RCVD AT 5/7/2012 9:32:06 AM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:WSFAX1/0 * DNIS:2331 * CSID: * DURATION (mm-ss):00-54

TRADEMARK REEL: 005190 FRAME: 0024

RECORDED: 01/09/2014